Technical Data ELX1178 Effective June 2022
MFHA
SMD current sensing resistor-metal film
Pb
HALOGEN
HF
FREE
Table 1. Part numbering configuration scheme
MFH  @  xxxx  Rxxxx   *   ?
Family name
MFH Grade option
A = Automotive grade
Footprint EIA option
1206, 2512
Resistance option
Rxxxx = xxx.x mΩ
ex: R1000 = 100.0 mΩ
Power rating option
C = 1 W, E = 2 W
Resistance tolerance option
F = ±1%
Product features
• Low sensing resistance
• 1206 (3216 metric) to 2512 (6432 metric)
• High power dissipation
• AEC-Q200 compliant
• Moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1
Applications
• Switched-mode power supply (SMPS)
• Voltage regulator module
• Power management
• Stepper motor drives
Environmental compliance
See electrical specification table for option details
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2
Technical Data ELX1178
Effective June 2022
MFHA
SMD current sensing resistor-metal film
Mechanical parameters- Inches [mm]
Recommended pad layout-mm
Family Size code L W C d t
MFHA1206 1206
[3216]
0.126 ± 0.008
[3.20 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.60 ± 0.20]
0.020 ± 0.012
[0.50 ± 0.30]
0.016 ± 0.008
[0.40 ± 0.20]
0.022 ± 0.004
[0.55 ± 0.10]
MFHA2512 2512
[6432]
0.252 ± 0.008
[6.40 ± 0.20]
0.126 ± 0.008
[3.20 ± 0.20]
0.024 ± 0.012
[0.60 ± 0.30]
0.020 ± 0.010
[0.50 ± 0.25]
0.022 ± 0.004
[0.55 ± 0.10]
Construction
Over Coat
Resistive Element Ceramic Substrate Sn  Plating Ni Plating
Conductor
Part marking: Rxxx:   (xxx= resistance value in ohms expressed in 3 digits, 100 = 0.100 Ω or 100 mΩ)
Family a b c
MFHA1206 0.7 5.1 2.5
MFHA2512 1.0 7.5 4.2
1. The copper foil minimum thickness of PCB needs 3 oz.